?e_chnicql_perfec’tio'n und fop _de'sign
2 MHd8M
M4UE Y MEHT

Prof
Profi

b

Reprint only aliowed with the-authorization of Kranzle

As date of 22, 11. 2007

-Subject to technical modifications.




Kanzie'
2 =PI B o = A
v Krénzle Profi 460 TS T, Profi 195 TS T, Profi 175.T8 T, Profi 151120 TS T - Zt= Al Lo L= e U U A 2
' ' ' D Rb oo oo ees e e e e Ao S e e 3
- B O, o4
i A AL B2 . ) e 6
olE0] ol &0 TEES ... .
: x{[% }\l"so"' -Ft“i! T e emeoemeereeseeesiasssmesteseseasreensmsemrsemetetendreuses rmrr e e aememenememmme ammmmnean 7
5m RMT FM Hol  obmi s : _ s .
- RAT HA Bo| o ot AT ol BrEA| TE MAR — 9
(7IA ERIA A8) FOAE - IR B BLITE oot 10
Y EA 15mot A B B B IS R R oo 12
SH MA AR — 12
BRIAGH O BAT e 12
of%d B wid ot WH _ e 13
BEEE AR o, _— 13
Mol sAE £30| | = or it e | |
. i O B A A AR e 13
O'_Jli-li 7.[%% ) . i ° qmreene .
of AL P = B I 14
10 A7 : ) .
GiEs 25 - HEABY S 1
AE|QIHA o2 Ho|F| . ' T A AEY _— S—
et Fx Wi o AE M N e 18
A =5 e - : 19
o 22to} ol SYA9}  HE "R s gx S 20
CE=S I | SRR AT BRI 22
sHes ME B2 -MEE i e 26
‘ : ' - CIEX et et et et ee e et e eee e et eeee s oAt ebn arme s mmnmsmnt aminmnn 27
B BHRIEAT}S) EC - 218 A - _
'x-|s=,4;;_cra,|-| . &E EE_ ---------------------- eenrneianst — - . 28
REEELERE ) AMAE ... s - i 80
' HESA HMEGM o - . : 30
gE ey S SR 32
ofed =Y HEHE,OIJ-% AR rrmenrnnes ST KT
= 20| _' | | gg;ﬁw - e e 8
' = 17 ' —_ - T e
0 L 2N 0| 3ALCYH . R 39
olEol gofst ¥ - A : . R o 40
' b S 41
BiME 42




 Krénzle Profi 160 ST -

 KinZde Profi195 TS T

 AsgH

2.0 mfs?

10 - 140 bar 10 - 170 bar
LE37|. 25042 125030 -
Z|cH- = 160 bar 195 bar
EZT 1,400 rpm 11 limin 71,400 rpm 8 Umin
a% 518 2k - #|rH. 60°°C #rh. 60 °C
¢ 75 =0l 2.5m 25m
T 54 Zo] " 15m . Bm
T AR EA EEE s
S 230V~ 143A 60 Hz . . 230V~ 143 A, 60 Hz
715 T P1-32KW P1-32kW
g8 Y . P2-25kW P2-25KW
XN 41 kg 41 kg
A ¢ (mm) 355 x 375x 980 - 355 x 375 x 980
ZE HEAMN L8 78 dB (A) 81 dB (A)
B NEALE 82 dB (A) 78 dB (A)
Hoxl£8 L, -89 dB (A) 91dB (A)
BAHEEH o 25N o 32N
AAo Mel xl= 2B 2.0 mis

47| Nge RAE oA T2 o 5 %0l o WY ZErh

IEOTS T

=

Profi1s,

&
 Krnzle Profi 175 TS T Kranzle Profi 15/120 TS T
oAsgE 10 - 150 bar 10 - 120 bar '
kY - 25042 2507
BEER 175bar = . 135 bar
EEY 1,400 rom 12 bimin 1,400 rpm 15 Vimin _
g8 2k zICH. 60 °C. F|CH. 60 °C
g s =0/ 2.5m 2.5m
nghEA 2ol 15m 15m -
HA & s s _
e 400V, 7T2AB0HZ - - 400V, 72A680Hz

7|85 &Y P1-3,8 kW P1-3,8kW
o8 oY P2-30kwW. P2-3,0kW
8 41 kg _ 41 kg - e
A 3 (mm) 355 x 375 x 980 1355 x 375 x 980
TE HEA AF 78 dB (A) 81-dB (A)
FMLE MBMAS 82 dB (A) 78 dB (A) -
xRl ASL,, 89 dB {A) 91 dB (A)
B2A BHER o 25N o 32N
AN Ml K= TS 2.0 m/s? - 2.0 mis?
o) dgre SarE orkAElo] mE o 5 %0l QA WRIE FEh



kranzie

RE A 7
H A2 7}'— ol . N o
2HE: notel EEAE 083510 Hate 2o KEo| 7tssH Hes A2 AFME
A-&stod et HI’“OI ks, ‘*LI!_ZP. ' .
[ x-|7| 7—|A|. _
CEREe Do EA Bl xIElof oAt Mol 0“;0{[ sHHE R} 74

ols &7l M7l Wotor #UCh. A Eoe 71K R E7H0p ot R|2 P%ﬁJE-M
oFAl0] ofLjo{E BAE GaLITh. B MTM 22- 25M0|X| FE

1. ogt 328 3} 15m ng FAT}
BH&L l."r_.J 22| '

S 5P . D Lm0l Ef 20| 205 7o K ALY e ' -

2. 0| & ato| ®olF ng BN | vesos /{]&E/‘_ o A Slol o Yol S

| & AZLE Af:fO// ofsf &H| Erofot BHLIcH
B ohx ofut | .

e . = 3 o F:‘E.é o == ,ﬁtxloﬂ meAS 8 79 ob A RAE|R] RS A E HM%LIEE
o ' - B HE 8 M8t MEE J'_.‘MI"UI ASA dold $ols oE Me g0l ohdl

" : _ | Abmof eixl st glofok HLICE 2 MUK 8, 9 molxlof Lieh U= ASY Fo

Lo ' —oz) 4. tholz 3w E Ha S AEE WEA 7] 3HA7| BT, | -

Hoyums .
. | 1714 7% 2lZo| 2 DB ABAIZ 50 Azt oltiol oFof ok ELIch
. ' S ) 0|20 0 IEte & EAT AL A7t 2 5404 A2 201 510 ME 304
S x-lol’l.ti_"\.%! 1‘*:’&0{ . S ZN7] EHELL (g 'Jx-%'?.l A AIZ - O 500A1ZH). TIAE ABoR =313 EalA
. Ol% steo] e SZZ 0 LIAHE E0f Hiuich llil g2 xYEE :.\_01| I:HEIJ\!?l
HigfLCh S . o
og %k:'0.75l -'9_ ols W15!40(l:| Hg ofZ| 3%)__ -

QgL -ggi%%A/ ZAAEE §E o/_:_ 7H7H0]
7.

ol= A/S MEfof Bof 51AIZ] HIEILIC (E#IA O/
6 A}% HEM Eolz %’E—/Eﬁ’ﬂ&’?_f AZE n&e A ELck.)

 BEI BN GRAE SE B o5 2200/
A | 85 5% plpLi; B 22/ 470) £2 B8 I
i) BEA] T #fof FAI7] HIELICH




N EedE o) AlAof A AEEEHE Ol

S S YA AL, (4EI0|xI2] 71&
AEHE)

MR B A P '
719| o™ F R

HErLich

IHIHJ IHIIlI

°ﬂ:4 HHZIEMZ A
e Afchs} ﬁ}§0|
HHEr L |Ch

el 0]’3
_D'I_

mlo 2
3

e

I

AT

[0

H

kranzie

1j5t AAQ!

MEolu %Oilﬂl - %2 £ A s

mrf oHELicH

A EIgAL SHEEH HHE N8
M= obElLch

AT HY MOl BAE Fol ZAM

jug=Riud
dot22 ZMEh U

rir
o)
2
x
oy
>
Mo

o 27Xl ot AR

JIAo] BE EA M SELICH

AMES i 28 BASR OHHAR!



T

[+]
2

HE7| Y48 2 502 ol3t 230l
A

| ol A s Euic

o

RE XIS DY glo] HNE A8 B £ U 24 27 £Y 2R 088 TaU:

Krénzle Profi 160 TS T: 11 Vmin

Krénzle Profi 195 TST: - 8 I/min

Kranzle Profi 175 TS T: 12 limin
Kranzle Profi 15120 TS T: 15 l/min = =

HUYEY EAE BEE J1oZ JE SIAIZI HELIC

. 'ﬂ | B9 EQ B0/ BT 0782 55 AZIA] BHIE, BEA 947
BB RF2 3 B WE a2 ok LI (P HHIA E7))

2 FHE +7|0) 28 AR Hm 2nol M58
SIALIEL 53t 3 Aol 20| B2 20| gl B2 ALS BOY BT BEO)
ZeojLl, MES 48 glo| A8 8 4 sl |

2D HEis AChe misi e4S U

ook N&{7|8 4Zigt EME| LT
e M7 HE0i A4S &1 QictH
Mix7iol 22 ElE H=go| 4EH #a
=) 73001 |ct, 0|9 A B0 HE 7=
JHES iR AL XMES wEER 2
& 4 oleLit, '

CHIM7lo| fzst madol AT 2L ge

7S 7B 0| DR 2 gLl 1 Mol LR 2 Be MY ASE 2l

A
=)
- HBO M 7isE YelsE 7 g4 AaLCh

MEH o7 MY .
' Krénzle Profi 160 TS T:
Kranzle Profi 195 TS T:
. Krénzle Profi 175 TS. T
Kranzle Profi 15/120 TS T:

220-230 V ~, 60 Hz
220-230 V ~, 60 Hz
380400 V 3~, 60 Hz
380-400 V 3-, 60 Hz

Figro] 0l4t0] gIE Al FEI} BEEl0] QHEX] FEIfofAH ofF
B 22 [ L.

B 7|z

_/: SIS ! EH=0] 917 5ol & Al7|7] ol HE BMEG]

B ES MR AR MECE 20ve M| E3T7t B Elof 22 FHU

I|HE 7o) HHA| 30mA 80| IR E HMK|7} Elo] gl BME] HEE

- 47 shofor FLiCh BUEE BEA 71 250 ZEE 16A FX0f o3 3 &of
CEILICH QiF BME A2 g 7R A3 HEE E B e MXIMo| A HHe

AR 810} S AR F71E BHEAL 1.5 mm? 0j4F0] Elojof Bhuich BBk
g4 ur Tl Bl 22 Mo} 8t B0l Z20[2HE Hol A HIEo| M ALBSHA]

- Rrobof Bich. HRFHO| 10 mE £B # Z HolE MM BTIE 2.5 mm? 04 0|
- jofob BLICH MM 2g ALS B H2, Zoll Z7{ i HM0| 7HsE B EXE AR

PEE Fo AL,



kranzle

E_E}xﬂol Elahixl

=3} k”x—l MAEJI . - .

522 452 ¥E AY zslof JI—EE} ""é‘l 04 é“OI 0=|°le °§§ 8%

SO0 &7 883 ASE JHs Lol EYUE 82 1Y Haof ofs 9%

éﬂ HUEE HA, DEAH, HA TR i%a*f.f ‘.Jaoi 0lSElod igoﬂkl
El Licth '

9
ot

+
;

rok o

o I

ORI RS
gtoz EA

]]'_9_

_,_

S|

A MEFH= HAME BE 2018 1315101 A Elofo 50 51K Z7I7H

E0/7}x] QT B o1F 2o TrE BEA &0 23] soF BLicH

W T EAT EA
7| HE 79 ¢

l= H9f WottlE Hot BiS LﬂIO{EEP"S.*% E*LIE!.

CELC BB E2 me Huof ojs] ol MM Elo] =B
g2 of s ZH YRIof olsf MHE g2igtE FItstod &

e I Q

TottlE gASW 2 A0l Eoln EEM Heg Hro

|ooh2m, EAEE

2 A7I0| WolA{E Fof BHE mol ZEP} S5 »\l 30, SAlof 7ol dzA
DX oo

s

M8t A|
ER=L

A ELo
P %‘—;—HI HLich

£ = g% -&?_WOE Hz ol gradof Z7}5t0f T 5t H*II
el b WS Hof T EHUoh ZElE o2 AfIK[o o5 SR HEA
4 Fra=gil Lh—o} mII “E-“HEP oh R ”E*'E7 ’F:ﬁ 71[ | -
stA Euck

: _ | D97E S TR0 DS A Yk W BEA UEE AHE
' . REMF 23] 217} Elolof s, REE TTEEE MEHok LI

B QR Y W o e
ol Ye= 7 | |& T3t 4340.% 2H. s*_zom# gﬂ ZlofZl ot2{g &1} ot x|
o5 moh A EiaLIch &80l o M}‘" 71H2f ”EOH olgf £8Ix |

OJEE Eg'l:l'ol E Elo'i MML'lt}' .
- ¥E gau o} HAlare {x:-QOIE SR BCYA £ %* AE L.

| #2028 S5 FYE FHELE NS 5»90# S0 HE 28 Ng
: ”"0/7-5” alof J-’-;_’Ef. ' _

| AEHRR B BT, Bt N8BS Aslxlol Helo] M Be
tiato

kranzie

E EE’l E'....?_ __*r[x|

AiE7Iel BElE ST S EHE B A9k At Eo] i US AR08 Jo¥0=|
12 FA IHI"WIOI

A8 B X*-L:7i°1 xlAll kz Lk, (gnﬂom ’EJEE)

| e/ @ @ BB T8, S NYE EAS HEE £ (FHTE
SUEOA £2) THE ZE MBSl £8 Sofof BLick

afr

B oo 5409 BAHX
7|H9 S BEEIE TPEAL

0 27} % ]E .J_QJ'UH
4G 2 ol HIE A ER MM E|B 2 A of AEE _XI%HJ ofzg x| oh..l:-II

_750_:1.JLIEL

wE Dg0] 97 B AVl HEN IBBNOIK ZIHE HES NEHE
72 fECE HL B CIE HES NSE B2 JIH| HEH,
K& EIOl ALSOIT OHRIEt HES ASdof ELIC) D3 AL %z(fiv‘:‘:_’.

| {E . e o1z Elojof FLICE.
LN Dgssg v o oo 4 okt osioh BESA T

S/t L ofH shHE S, -
'7J.2_/§7;‘ grze BAEIS 2 BojA gq,t gF]_-,J é“xf}f Lt Z?'—r =0y
olg B0 X R E I FHML. S

'E NS JH7([ &l | S
NES g JHIERE JﬂEWJcl EE 71001 Bzl 2lo] etk AIETiof

B 0 2 AHE ab_' 7| el FAE onfoff 291218 on AIZILICH A9Izlof,
gzt golsoies NE HAE &&'2 et '

B A o] WobAIE Tob HYIK FIATE BB B7] AR HLICH B A 712 CHAL A

EH oiAE o2 HristA Fuch 71H 9l A9XIE 17T K| HE 2rsggZ

7o mE st AR 0[O AEIE SX| BLICH AQIR|Q W7 ES AYRIZ oFMN I

7] Sof SLCh

ASIR] off% EAFZIS) HOIAE B Of Toh B ot 9 1= or2ig WFofol
DA 2E B2l Y 4 st



ojL} Eo0f 3104
ZOILf Aol BHZE A& siiE HELD.

1. D MEYIE A8 BAR O|F FLICHL
- B DY AE7|E a0 BES URIE
Fastn glof HED Z2 RolME olE0|
gol gLict,

YER, BHOLF B HEO) 2l

2. J1A BT e A| EYT0]

AR EE|Q HA MEIE &I SHAIT|
HFEFL|CH '

WLHOY A B

3

| S HEA BT
8l 9 o] RS =l
2T AEfo A 20l &
Hol @ ol A Q1

0% O

O |1 o

LR

= o

Qxh
o
o O

e o re
1

r
a

4. ng M%7\18 MELict 82 g .
- BACHEHolAM BEE ERHE,
- HEd S5El0] o= Bol4ol A £
WG A F EES 0/8 stof
BES 1Y gilch

s

H 24 A8A Fo A

BFSF 60°C 7}EEO] L HE

SeoZ HHES Y
S 1

5. EAb SOl &1F =52 Hof -
g 2ol "o F&L

B. ElAS e eEE £ ok

= = . .
HES HEX ST dejolA 25 sof

SLICh TYSAE cHOEZ HE| S0
KLt mO|X| R Eof Ly,

10. 2ez0| & 542 947 BHLTH
7Aof elelElE 82 60°C 0i5t2
A2 AR sjob gL

22 A8 mof=, 7/Ho
B2} 0] Hrf2 ghfsd of



1, 2HEY E3|18 Bo} gLl

1
232 717 LT o] 16A & X HXRo|

| ol B2 Elofor gL, |

eEg Y HLch 2 MEY 21
oo thea e

o - (Kranzle Profi 160 TS T: 140 bar,

 Kréinzle Profi 195 TS T: 170 bar -
_ Kranzle Profi 175 TS T: 150 bar - -
~ . Krénzle Profi 15/120 TS T: 120 bar) - -

13, DY HHT|0) AIE 2D He| |

dolelE S Erde AR BT

| 25mE x| oW ) MA 8EE

0] 7ts ELiCh

25 22| # & AR 8o}

P e ——

o

—
. -\\.__‘._'_.y .
i
\

£ Sof 2RI

2. 938 7jHE ¥ Eal UL

3. BY et 3AE A7 B (-
EE o AIALE] No. 15.038 3). & |
FA0| AR Ho{T W =127mm E -

gofok it

HFEAl RS 22 A8

Al



O H
= MIJHI 29l w4 2 g
280z BASE FE ﬂ HA 82E BaE
S HH LIRS AblsHe e olol o

B NES EHAE Y HoR HIoM

WQOEMHHM%}%I tof A ol
st '
-”ﬁ°£§%R IMW“
-%auq

 FosHEAS

FE/Of A& HFME
ZIHof A2El _uﬁ’?"f_ﬂu_'_g
ERE sHEL 0l514
A7 gL,

HE HOIE 54y, 42, 2oUn /‘ff:"
SHEE B8 S ASalks oLy 33 oz

242, NFE A#%EPEKE, OIER| ©F 30%
MEES MEL 2ES Ao el et
HAHE Y & 3 ﬁ&MJOL
ﬂﬂééeAiﬁqi_% 0&&7@'

%7“ gln )Hl’i% g g

1, TE} BEE AR B
gZuch '

2. NN SHE $uE doR B8
CBHE. '

' -'3 AR AS'0| ﬂuaﬂ_ E Al HIAE
o2 B¢ 277}

. HHI:IIE SR HI-[H

50| 7= o] _9;5% %H% =

A /(/2/{/ o Af g2 W/ 5417 HML/E/I
of - 257 ’—?‘§, E#/T ﬁE/ﬁf AN

;%7/‘!_

g4 0/1—/

£X] 5l &A1 -
£HIESof L) Fofx] REILICH
ey EFH0/ 28 T

AE MRS

kranzie’

B AEo B

o Xii 2 3y
ST A|EEjo] o
Ha st 40l

E
2
~

L

1. 7|70 2972 TAA
22 EISREB AR
3. 2 AF 740] Brob4IE FHoF B ol Yl +E4—g—. 74 o}mlo
4, BA U 2T olo oHHEE o FAAR
5. B3 A% BNTIS BE AR,
6. B o] =el: oF 20 X7 7[AE BET AFIMAIR
7. 2MENM Z1E 22l AL
8 MUSAER HA S ZOMAID.
g MMS HA 3 ZOAAR
10. ZEIE HA SHAAR
11, HEH - g°C OlAfo] Aol 2 ok BLIT

51 015 0| 8ol 3H
olME AT obsta
ict,



Kranzic

Kranzie

20 Zhest 2] - &t} zY

cx'~?J‘F'-=17"[|0|7(!0| TK|7|‘ Fox|E 78|7K0r R E2 EE| 20|
E}\tﬂxl Adgm: =E0 | ";?_%1—?—7} EHHR::J.OI . :

ef2f Ajolx| 2| vz ol 2icf g2l
7hEf7|xgk A2l ol HKPEI}II—% a5
EAER| gl

(22 Ao} x| EHHE_E 20| of Lz}, 7|H el
SoE elE Hhsol EIX S
3t7] 28 2220l MIx Qlct)

B HA ST ool HARMOoE L}oX| o oM £ E0| X ZER

A El:n_ %thf ol ow" oYy EEE B0 Ar ouwl'ar%n.i:}.

20| 712 22 Hxl e **EHOJIA-I 5 Al7|H Bl Ha Uise) mzlol

"'_+_i’:‘_- EIG-] .21’3"0| L2 x| ofg 4 gLt

N BHE Al 0| W E) o1 £10f QUEX| 201 Sl £ ALE SHAI7| BT

[

N FYMEBE 22 Seimel Mol H
VAN E2{27} BHE0|A E2] Elofof &Lk

IE’;!

o2t M WHE B AR 2Y
BUgoE EFstn AHlolx|el Hs2-
ge +:|8 7tal”uch 20f BAk
EI?I sHxig eh 2 A0 Mt TE
al-thl_ U

(2re 7+|olx| orou 20| ofLigt, 7|l
- FECR OlF His ol ESER| GEE
37| 2lalh 2120l YUK Ut

o7iol Ha WHE sy Ea WUt

.(EFE y;{[xlo| .g;.z' gg% 5’H0| x-lr:l-{og
: '?_‘15?.3 3744 HHElo] RIch)




kanzic
Con

B Hereby we declare that:

technical specifications available from:

comply with the following guidelines -
and their amendments for high- pressure
cleaners:

Sound level measured:
* Sound level guaranteed: - -

" Applied specifications and standards: -

| Kranzle GmbH
Elpke 87 D - 33605 Bielefeld -

Bielefeld, 14.05.2007

‘Kranzle Profi 160 TS T,

_Krénzle Profi 195 TS T,

Kranzle Prof 175 TS T,
Kranzle Profi 15/120 TS T -

_ - Manfred Bauer, Fa. Josef Krénzie
" - " Rudolf-Diesel-Str. 20, 89257 lllertissen

~ machinery directive 89/392/EEC,

low-voltage directive 73/23 EEC,
EMV-directive 89/336 EEC,

- noise directive 2000/14/EC, Art. 13,
HP water spraying machines
annex 3, part B, ¢chapter 27

Kranzle Profi 160 TS T: 87 dB (A)
Kranzle Profi 195 TS T.-87 dB (A}
Krénzle Profi 175 TS T: 89 dB (A)

- Krénzle Profi 15/120 TS T: 89 dB (A)

Kranzle Profi 160' TS T: 89 dB (A)

Krénzle Profi 195 TS T: 89 dB (A)

Kréinzle Profi 175 TS T: 91 dB (A)

Kranzle Profi 15/120 TS T: 91 dB (A)

EN 60 335-2-79:2004

" EN 55 014-1 / A2:2002

EN 61 000-3-2 / A14:2000
EN 61 000-3-3 / A1:2001
EN 1SO 3744 : 1995

Droitsch
(Managing director)

Kranzic

sHxt £

B R0l it S RiEo| AR 22 MaaolM oyl sixtof SHELIC

CHE AEA E%EIN UE HTdol 2 PLH & 57| AL HinES 21 SHAD|

HhgHLICh, . o
H H5YE SAES o #t —Hr%?:l% YA 3= B uich

EHIEMIIIH"F AL %%_‘EPDH?- 2748 DHIDF g,

8K | EEE wy HE B2 Il ??:lﬂ E= SEH EE”‘E 43— ?:‘!Xiloil T ol stAlz
=13

BHEA IHIE 70f Y+FS THRD A Mok Eeich o
Iz 24 mol, £2 YHEs gA EHOIX| www.clean.co.kr. & S3M Bk

20| A#0] 92 72 o= 2 10| 1600 - 5335 22 1% 5t A7 HHELICh

E & e Mo ulHE o3 EF

End
2 Exlol cisf M 2 &0 0]-,—01x§x| of

ol
L=
Pl
X

oo
fjo
05
ik
ol
sl
b

%IE*HIOIII LE 75 e a8, T BAG KA, 9‘1|o§
ofule oftd =gl HhLch .

l>
on
Ho
HE
O
ook
o
o



{' N
i~
e =
Id P
.
OB
|
)
i ‘UE\ :
prwm .
N
s/ Hei4l = E 400 mm g HE Il SR ’2 0 cERlEA gRR| HH F,
BR80T | HIE s 41801

Qi HHE] 147 800 mm T R | NS 5420 mm, A

Mg oarors. 0 T - UBHARE 0520 mm, HE HE.

SRS
=% o)»))

7

CHO|Z 22'd BA LE,
10 m - HE HE. 41058 1
20 m - ME W5 41058 2
25m- ME ¥, 410583 -
30m-HE HE 41058 4

M-S 12 Yrmin, 150 bar O[3
RIE w13, 41068 1




rdnze S 0000 | o o kranzie

— sn : ) L . : o =1l bl =
A 0] THE |5 Kranzle Prof - WA BT
: ' o I o ' - No Description Qty. Ord.-No
A 2 SHE 2 Fahroestell . 1. 43.802
3 - Bodenplatte fir Kranzle Profi 1 43 814
4 - Schraube 6.0 x 30 5] 43,423
5 Schraube M 8 x 12 4 40122
6 : Luftgitter 1 43.803
7 Schraube 5,0 x 20 10 43.018
8 _ Standfuf links 1 43.808
g Standfu rechts 1 43.809
10 i Scheibe 6 4mm 2 50.188
11 Schraube 5.0 x 50 2 41.411
12 Rad d250mm 2 43.817
13 - Scheibe 19mm 2 - 43.830
14 " Klemmring 18mm 2 43.820
15 .Radkappe 2 46,509
16 Aufhahme Gummipuffer iinks 1 43,812
i7 : Aufnaghme Gummipuffer rechts 1 43.813
18 Elastic-Stop-Mutter M8 : 2 14,152 1
19 Gummipuffer 20 x 20 2 43.818
20 __ Kacher Pistole 1 43.806 -
21 - Zugentlastung 1 43.815
.22 Schraube 3.5 x 14 -2 44 525
23 Kécher Lanzen 1 43.804
24 Wasserkasten kpl. ~ 1 43.860
25 " Chemikaliensaugschlauch mit Filter -1 15,038
o Midi -Pistole mit Verlingerung.. 1 12,160 :
31.1 - - Lanze mit Flachstrahldise M20030 S 12.393-M20030
. fur Profi 195 TST - : - :
31.2 Lanze mit Flachstrahldise M20042 1. 12.393-M20042
for Profi 175 TST -~ L . :
31.3 Lanze mit Flachstrahlditss M20070 1 12.393-M20070
fiur Profi 16/120 TST : . . .
31.4 Lanze 500 mm mit Vario-Jet 045 . 1
~ far Profi 160 TST . . . :
32.1 -+ Schmutz-Killer 030 mit Lanze 500 mm -~ - 1 41.570-030
far Profi 195 TST : ) e -
o322 Schmutz-Killer 045 mit Lanze 500 mm - 1, - 41.570-048
. fiir Profi 160TST + Profi 175 TST ] . ]
323 Schmutz-Killer 070 mit Lanze 500 mm : 1 41.570-070 -

fur Profi 15/420 TST :




kr@nzle @ 00 B o - kranze

ATO0| HE ZE Kranzle Prof ' - HEZ 5 AM-pump | | E
e oo o co No Description - o ‘ Qty. Ord-No =
HZ = AM-pump o o ' - 01 Ventilgehause AM- Pumpe 1 40451 1
s . : .02 O-Ring 15 x 2 6 41718
) 03 Ventile (gritn) 6 447151
04 - O-Ring16x2 6 - 13.150. -
05 Ventilstopfen —— 5 41.714
05.1. . Ventilstopfen mift R1/4" 1G 1 - 42.026 1
07 - _ Innensechskantschraube M10 %30 4. 43,832
08 - Sauganschluss o 1 43.825 |
09 Wasserfilter | 41.046 2
10 Gummi Dichtring - 1. - 41.0471
11 Steckkuppiung 1- 41.047 2
.12~ ©-Ring . 1 41047 3
13 Manschette 18 x 26 x 4/ 2 3 41.013
14 Backring 18 mnt 8 41.014
15 O- Ring _ 3 40,026 .
16 Leckagering 18 mm - 3 41.066
18 Gewebemanschetfe 18 x 26 x 5.5/ 3 3 41,013 1
20 Zwischenring 18 mm ' 3 41,0152
21 Aluminium-Dichtring 2 13.275
23 -~ Druckring - 3 41.018
" 25 Q-Ring11x1.5 1 12.256
26 Edelstahisitz @ 7 1 14.118
27 ___Sprengring 1. 13,147
28 Ermetonippel R1/4“x 8 1. 41.042
29 Kupferring 1 42.104
30 Dichtstopfen R1/ 4" mit Bund -1 42.103
31 Dichistopfen M10 x 1 : 1 43.043 -
32 _ Dichtstopferr M 8x1 " 2 13.158
33 .__Ausgangsteil : 1 40,522
34 Edelstahlkugel @10 1. 12122 .
35 . Riickschlagfeder ;K" - 1 Co 141201
37 O-Ring 18x 2 1 - 43,4486
38 . Grindteil Eckventi] - 1 46.800 1
39 ~ Ventilnadel A1 48.601
40 - Parbaks 6 mm 1 ~ 15.013
41 ___Fiihrungsteil . 46.802
42 - Handrad_ : 1 46.603 -
43 : Schraube M 4x8 Messing__ 1. 46.604
W, _ : ‘ : . 44 . Saugzapfen M6 1 46605
' ' 45 ~__Chemieventil kpl. 1 46615

' _Reparatur-Satze: : . : :
el ' ' ' I " Reparatursatz Manschetten 18 mm- . : .41.049 1
' : bestehend aus je : , .
‘3% Pos. 13;6 x Pos. 14,3 x Pos, 15. 3 x Pos. 23: 3 x Pos. 18
Reparatursatz Ventile fiir APG-Pumpe 41.748 1
bestehend aus je 6 x Pos. 2,6 x Pos. 3,6 xPos. 4 i




///

112 5113

Pa,

‘Qty. Ord.-No

xH iy oH AR

kranzie

No . Description .
Guide piston with handwheel 40.490°
‘ltems 5, 14-25 '
‘Repalr kit pressure switch mech, ~ .- 15.009 3

~

1 % ftems 51, 1 x liems 52, 1 x ltems 53, 3 x ltems 54, 1 Sqltems 55, 1 x tems 56,

1% tems 57, 1x ftems 58, 1 xltems 59 -~

_Pressure switch compl.

413005

otz R YEy o AQ B
No Description - Qty,  Ord-No L
5 O-Ring 16 x 2 1 13,150
5.1 O-Ring 13,94 x 2.62 1 42167
-8 O-Ring 11.x 1,44 ) 12.256
g ~_Edeistahlsitz - 1 14,118
10 - Sicherungsring 1 13,147
11 Edelstahlkugel - 1 13.148
12 Edelstahlfeder 1 14.119
13 Verschlugsschraubie- 1 14.113 -
14 Steuerkolben 1 J14.134
15 Parbaks 16 mm_ 1 13.159
16 Parbaks 8 mm 1 14.123
17 Spanstift 1 _14.148
18 - Kolbenfilhrung spezial 1 42,105
19 Kontermutter M 8 x 1 2 14,144
20 Ventilfeder schwarz 1 14.125 i

Federdruckscheibe 1 14.126
22 Nadellager 1 14.146
23" -._Handrad AM-Pumpe 1 40.457
24 ‘Kappe Handrad AM-Pumpe’ 1 40,458 -
25 Elastic-Stop-Mufter M 8 x 1~ 1 14152
26 . Manometer 0-250 Bar. 1 15.039
27 Aluminium-Dichtring 2. 13.275
40 Setchskant - Mutter M 4: . 2 15.026

42 Druckfeder 1 x 8.6 x 30 1 40.520
50 . Q-Ring33x24 1 12.136 -

51 - _Fihrungsteil SteuersttRel sl 15.009 1
52 Q-Ring 13x286 - A 15.017
53 O-Ring 14 x 2 1 43,445
54 Parbaks 4mm 2 12136 2
55 _Sttitzscheibe - 2 15.015 1
56 Edelstahlfeder 1 15.016 .
57 SteuerstoRel = o .15.0102
58 "~ -Parbaks 7mm . . 1 .15.013 .

- b9 Stopfen M 10 x 1 (durchgebohrt 1 13.385 1

60 ~_Gehause Elektroschalter -1 15.007
61 - Gummimanschette PG 9 1 15,020

‘Scheibe PG 9 . : 1 15.021.
63 Verschraubung PG 9 1 15.022
64 Kabel 2x 1,5 mm? . 1 15.019 1
65 Blechschraube 2.8 x 16__ 8 15.024
66 .Deckel Elektroschalter 1 15.008
67 O-Ring 44 x 2.5 1 15.023
68 Mikreschalter : 1 15.018
69 Zylinderschraube M 4 x 20 2 15.025
il Steuerkolben kpl. mit Handrad 40.490 .
d| Rep.- Satz Druckschaltermechanik 15.009 3
72 -Druckschalter kpl. 41.300 5
73

Venti_lgehﬁuse kpl. chne Manometer.

43.869:




kranzie

d ~dlo] Ol E = KrangleProi - PE | |
' R N ' o ; : No ~ Description - _
’ =] E_l 3 Rotor mit Motorwelfe _ 1. 43523
4 Passfeder 6 x 6 x 20 1 41.483 1
5. Motor-Lager B-Seite 6205 ~ 27 1 43.317
B Motor-Lager Kegelrolienlager 31304 1 40.472
7 Toleranzhiilse . : 1 43,330 1
8 Oldichtung 25 x 35 x 7 1 41.024
] Léfterrad BG 90 1. 43.319
- 10 Liifterhaubé BG 90 | 43.320
-1 Flachdichtung _ 1 43.030
A2 -_Innensechskantschraube M € x 30 4 43.037 »
13 -_Schelle fur L Gfterrad mit Schrauben 1. A3.454
A5 . Schraube M4 x 12 o 10 41.48¢9
.18 - Erdungsschraube kpl. 1 43.038
-7 __Kabeiverschraubung PG 13,5 1 40,539
19 : - Schalter mit 145 A . -~ - - 1 41.111 6
20 _Blechschraube 3.5 x856 - 2 41.088
22 " Klemmrahmen mit Schalterabdichtung - -1 43.453
23 Uberwurfmutter fir PG 13,5 1 44 253
24 . . Lbsterklemme 3-polig - 1 43.326
26 . E-Kasten . - 1 43.800
27 . - Kabelverschraubung PG 9 1 41.087
28 Uberwurfmutter fir PG 9. 1 41.087 1
33 .Schraube 5.0 x 20 6 43.018
T . Kréinzle Profi 160 TST, 195 TST:
! . 2.1 - _Motorgehiuse mit Stator Wechselstrom 1 43.833
i 14.1 ._Kabel mit: Stecker (Schuko} 1 41.092
| 18 .~ Kondensator 70 uF - 1 43.322
i 211 = Blechschraube 2.9 x 16 1 43.036
o 3z2.1 Deckel Profi 160 TST 1 43.8011
% : 322 Deckel Profi 195 TST 1 43,8012
| 401 Schaltkasten kpl. Pos. 17 - 28
, : 411 Motor kpl. ohhe Schalter Pos. 1 - 16
l Kranzle Profi 175 TST, 15120 TST: ~ L :
L 2.2 - Motorgehause mit Stator Drehstrom 1 43834 .
. | 14.2 - Kabel mit Stecker (CE-KON) 1 .43.828
. : 21.2 - Schraube 3.5 x 20 - | 43.415
o L 29 -  Uberstromausidser 3-polig 8,5A 1 46.040
U T et . .30 Schiltz 100-C12KN10 3x400V 50/60 Hz 1 46.005 1
T . S ) R S . e ) o . 31 Schraube 4,0 x 16’ . 2 43.447
' ) ’ C ' B o ’ : .32.3 " Deckel Profi 175 IST -1 43.801 3 :
© 324 Deckel Profi 15/120 TST 1 438014 - -
40.2 = Schaltkasten kpl. Pos. 17,19 — 31

C 412 Motor kpl. ohne Schalter Pos. 1-16




Oldichtung 25 x 35 x 7

No Description -

1 Gehauseplatte mit Dichtungen - 1 - 40.471

2. . Oldichtung 18 x 28 x 7 ' -3 ~ 41.081

3 "~ O-Ring 113,97 x 2,62 1 40,474

4 . ._Plungerfeder -~ 3 40.453
5 Federdruckscheibe - 3 40.454

- B Plunger 18mim._ (AM-Pumpe) 3 40.455

i Sprengring : : 3 41.035

8 Wellenscheibe 1 40.043

9 . Axial-Rollenkifig 1 40.040
10 - AS-Scheibe - .. : - 1 - 40.041
111 Taumelscheibe 7,5° Profi 160 TST - 1 40473-756 -
11.2 Taumelscheibe 6,15° Profi 185 TST 1 40.473-6,15
12 Schraube DIN912 M 8 x 30 6 41.036 3
13 Slschauglas 1 . 42.018 1
14 O-Ring 14 % 2 3 43,445
15 Dichtiung Oldeckel - -1 41.019 3
16 Otdecke! ] . ] 1 _41.0231
17 . Schraube DIN912 M 5 x 12 4 410194
18 Verschlussstopfen R 3/8° 1 40.051

19 O-Ring 98 x 1.5 1 © 40,475
20 Olgehiuse fir AMS0 kpl. - 1. . 40,4701
21 Mator-L ager Kegelrolienlager 31304, - A 40.472

1

41.024

|

P

Ord.-No

- Description Qty.
Seitenschale 2 46201
Trommelteil . -2 - 46207

“Kunststoffschraube . 5,0 x 20 12 43.018
Antriebswelle 1 43.834
Abdeckhiilse A 43.823
L agerklotz links R 43.810
“Schraube 6,0 x 30 4 43.423

<] Lagerklotz rechts _ 1 .43.811
10 Verbindungsrohr_. 1 - 43.824
H Welle Wasserflhrung 1 43.816
13 Handkurbel 1 40.3200
16 Wellensicherungsring 22 mm -2 40.117
17 O-Ring83x24 1 13.273
18 Sprengring 1 13.408
19 " Drehnippel kpl. L 13.406 -
21 Scheibe 5.3 1 50.152
22 . _Schraube M5x 14 1 ~ 40.538
23 - Hochdruckschlauch 15m_NWE 1 43.829
25 -Schiauchirommel kol.. ohie HD-Sghiauch

43.87C




Kranzie

ARIO{ -‘_4 28 Kranzle Profi

‘Olc) A EA

e

_ Nd o Descrlptlon

Qty. - Ord.-No C No- . Description. -~ o . e Aty Ord.-No -
5 - Rohranschlussteil R1.’4" incl, Pos. 3 4, 21 ! 12125 B 1 . Sprithkérper : T T 4%.520
6.  Scheibe 53 DING0Z1-- 1. - 80152 . ' 2 O-Ring 6.88 x 1,68 1 41.521
7. 7 Abzuyg-Hebel kpl. - ' 1 12,1441 3 Dusensitz 1 41.522
15 - Rohr kUnStStOﬁUmSDntZt bds. R 1:’ " AG 1 15004 2 B . 4.1 ! Dilse 045 (1 60 TST. 175 TST} K - 44503
.18 Uberwurfmutter $T 30 M22 x 1.5 1G 1 13.276 1 ' 4.2 Duise 035 (195 TST) 1 41523 1
.47~ AuRen-Sechskant-Nippel R 1/4* IG 1 13.277 1 . 4.3 Dose 07.(15/120 IST) 1 4165232
18 _ “' O-Ring. 8.3x24 1 13.273 5 ._Stabilisator 1 41524
- 28 Aluminium-Dichtring 6 13.275 e B — ©=Ring -1 40,016 1 -
51 Dusenschutz 1 26.002 1 - 7 Sprithstopfen 1 41.526
52 Rohr 500 mm; bds. Mi2x1 1 41.5271 8 Rohr 500 mm_2x M 12.x'1 1. - 415271
. 83 ST 30 Nippel M 22 x 1.5 / M12x1.m. 18K 1 13.383 ' <] ST 30-Nippet M 22 x 1.5/ M 12 x1 ISK : 1 13,363 :
54 Fiachstrahldise 20030 (Profi 195 TST) 1 _M20030 10.1 - Rep.-Satz Schmutzkiller 030 . 41,0961 .
541 Flachstrahidise 20042 (Profi 160 TST, 175 TST) 1 M20042 . - 10.2 -Rep.-Satz Schimutzkiller 045 - - 41007
54.2- _ Flachstrahldise 25070 (Profi 151120 TST) 1 _ DB25070 . 10.3 - . ' Rep.-Satz Schmutzkiller 070" . . 410879 - -
55 Aluminium-DIchtrinq 8,3x11,3%2 2 13.2751 : : ‘bestehend aus je 1x 2: 3, 4.1;5 e S
E . — i C -1 __ Kappe vorn fir Schmutzkiller 1 41,5281 .
A - Rap Ke - : ' 12158 - _ 12.1 - Kappe hinten fiir Schmutzkiller 030 1 41.5421
. Pos:3.4,5,8,98.12,.15, 16 21 _ : : S 12,2 Kappe hinten fir Schmutzkiller 045 1 41.5402
B Griff komplett - - R 12.164 - 12.3 Kappe hinten for Schmutzkiiler 070 1 415408 3




